
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 

RFP 15-500345 

Preferred Digital Multi-Functional Imaging Devices 
(MFD) Supplier (Multiyear) 

Procurement Agent Jovan Hooper 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract  N/A 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount  

CPA 989294 
Xerox Corporation 

Total – $7,600,000.00 

Initial - $3,000,000.00 
Change Order No.1 – Time Only 
Change Order No. 2 – $900,000.00 
Change Order No. 3 – $2,500,000.00 
Change Order No. 4 – Time Only 
Change Order No. 5 – $1,200,000.00 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 

$6,852,622.20 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor  

XEROX Corporation (Prime) 
Jeff Jacobson, CEO 
Years in Business: 116 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 18 

No LSBE Participation 

Attachments • Change Order Request Request No. 4




